Table 5. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2010

Total

Contact with objects, equipment

Struck against an object
Stepped on object
Struck a stationary object
Struck a moving object
NEC, struck an object
Struck by an object
Struck by a falling object
Struck by a flying object

NEC, struck by an object
Caught in equipment, objects

Caught in collapsing material
Rubbed, abraded by friction
Kneeling on surface
Rubbed by matter in eye
Other, rubbed by friction
Rubbed, jarred by vibration
Other contact with objects

Falls

Fall to lower level
Fall down stairs or steps

Fall from ladder

Fall from roof

Accident event or exposure

Struck by a swinging object
Struck by rolling, sliding object

Caught in running equipment
Compressed, pinched by obj.
NEC, caught in equipment

Fall from floor, ground level

Fall from stacked material

Fall from scaffold, staging

Total
18,013

3,016
670
75
405
60
130
1,653
597
110
444
65
437
571
214
81
276

79
38
27
14
33

3,445
1,093
230
41
304

37
33

Dislocation
567

30

10
7

N

= N

A

AU N

103
34

Fracture
1,976

633

60
8
33
8
11
362
182
15
56
14
95
210
78
29
103

889

362
60

116

19
17

Sprain,
strain,
tear

8,931

493

120
30
70

2
18

285

136
10
27
22
90
53

39

27

1,399
388
103

18
97

Nature of injury or disease

Amputation
109

100
10

- O W

34

17

12

56

35

15

Cut,
laceration

649

559

156
1
89
28
38
340
31
16
210

80
61

33

26

Bruise,
contusion

985

423

110
1
92
2
15
243
118

48
17
51
64

19
36

339

66
16

12

Burn
201

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

229

Musculo.
disease

621

48
14

11

A U

11

- W

All
other

3,745

728

189
28
105
14
42
359
117
58
75

100
120
51
18
51

52
16
27

664

230
42
10
68

(Continued)




Table 5. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2010

Accident event or exposure

Fall from nonmoving vehicle
Other fall to lower level
Jump to lower level
Fall on same level
Fall to floor, other surface
Fall onto or against objects
Other fall on same level
Other falls

Bodily reaction and exertion

Bodily reaction
Bending, climbing, reaching
Slip, loss of balance
Other bodily reaction

Overexertion
Overexertion in lifting
Overexertion in pulling, pushing
Overexertion in holding, carrying
Other overexertion

Repetitive motion
Typing or key entry
Repetitive use of tools
Grasping, moving object
Other repetitive motion

Other bodily reaction, exertion

Exposure to harmful substances

Contact electric current

Contact temperature extreme
Exposure to caustic, noxious sub.
Exposure to noise

Exposure to traumatic event
Other exposures

Total
218
229

67
2,280
1,938

318
24

8,745
2,601
959
557
1,085
4,213
1,417
758
313
1,725
1,930
46
149
139
1,596

483

18
165
164
107

22

Dislocation
9
11
13
56
51
4
1

389

237
82
45

110

111
35
20
16
40
40

Fracture
73
71
8
518
467
46

—_

179

137
21
47
69
37

20

Sprain,
strain,
tear

64
89
35
974
859
106

5,823
1,729
681
363
685
3,187
1,081
548
218
1,340
907
13

52

78
764

Nature of injury or disease

Amputation

Cut,
laceration

28

21

oo

u = N

Bruise,
contusion

19
12
272
206
62

56
28

15
19

O o N

Burn

179

147
29

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

= U1 N

219
12
23
11

173

Musculo.
disease

N O @

531

50
24

21
113
37
20

47
368
14
44
21
289

All
other

51
44
11
422
342
76

1,528
414
145

89
180
732
253
152

63
264
382

27
27
322

303

15
18
135
106
22

(Continued)




Table 5. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2010

Nature of injury or disease
Accident event or exposure Sprain, . Carpal
strain, Cut, Bruise, tunnel | Musculo. | All

Total | Dislocation | Fracture | tear | Amputation | laceration | contusion [Burn | synd. | disease |[other
Transportation accidents 700 4 94 412 - 3 28 1 - 2 156
Highway accident 506 3 47 336 - 2 11 - - 1 106
Collision between vehicles 342 1 21 255 - 2 6 - - - 57
Noncollision accident 76 1 15 30 - - 3 - - - 27
Other highway accident 88 1 11 51 - - 2 - - 1 22
Nonhighway accident 73 1 14 31 - 1 2 - - 1 23
Worker struck by vehicle 107 - 31 39 - - 15 1 - - 21

Water vehicle accident 1 - - - - - - - - -
Aircraft accident 5 - 1 - - - - - - - 4
Other transportation accident 8 - 1 6 - - - - - - 1
Fire 11 - - - - - - 10 - - 1
Explosion 11 - 2 - - - 1 3 - - 5
Assaults 520 9 56 206 2 11 76 - - 5 155
Assaults, violence by other persons 427 9 38 197 - 6 62 - - 4 111
Assaults by animals 93 - 18 9 2 5 14 - - 1 44
Nonclassifiable 1,082 32 123 598 6 27 62 3 2 24| 205

Accepted disabling claims are claims, accepted by insurers, arising from occupational injuries or diseases that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and lliness Classification System (OIlICS) and are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be
different than the date of injury or illness.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received.
NEC = Not elsewhere classified
Other = Other OIICS categories not listed.

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Source: Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2011.



