Table 5. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2010

		Nature of injury or disease									
Accident event or exposure	Total	Dislocation	Fracture	Sprain, strain, tear	Amputation	Cut, laceration	Bruise, contusion	Burn	Carpal tunnel synd.	Musculo. disease	All other
Total	18,013	567	1,976	8,931	109	649	985	201	229	621	3,745
Contact with objects, equipment	3,016	30	633	493	100	559	423	2	-	48	728
Struck against an object	670	10	60	120	10	156	110	1	-	14	189
Stepped on object	75	7	8	30	-	1	1	-	-	-	28
Struck a stationary object	405	1	33	70	3	89	92	1	-	11	105
Struck a moving object	60	-	8	2	6	28	2	-	-	-	14
NEC, struck an object	130	2	11	18	1	38	15	-	-	3	42
Struck by an object	1,653	11	362	285	34	340	243	1	-	18	359
Struck by a falling object	597	2	182	136	5	31	118	-	-	6	117
Struck by a flying object	110	1	15	10	-	16	9	1	-	-	58
Struck by a swinging object	444	4	56	27	17	210	48	-	-	7	75
Struck by rolling, sliding object	65	-	14	22	-	3	17	-	-	-	9
NEC, struck by an object	437	4	95	90	12	80	51	-	-	5	100
Caught in equipment, objects	571	3	210	53	56	61	64	-	-	4	120
Caught in running equipment	214	-	78	8	35	33	9	-	-	-	51
Compressed, pinched by obj.	81	1	29	6	6	2	19	-	-	-	18
NEC, caught in equipment	276	2	103	39	15	26	36	-	-	4	51
Caught in collapsing material	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1
Rubbed, abraded by friction	79	5	-	8	-	1	3	-	-	10	52
Kneeling on surface	38	4	-	7	-	-	3	-	-	8	16
Rubbed by matter in eye	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	27
Other, rubbed by friction	14	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	2	9
Rubbed, jarred by vibration	33	-	-	27	-	-	-	-	-	2	4
Other contact with objects	9	1	1	-	-	1	3	-	-	-	3
Falls	3,445	103	889	1,399	-	38	339	2	-	11	664
Fall to lower level	1,093	34	362	388	-	10	66	-	-	3	230
Fall down stairs or steps	230	6	60	103	-	2	16	-	-	1	42
Fall from floor, ground level	41	-	6	18	-	1	5	-	-	1	10
Fall from ladder	304	7	116	97	-	3	12	-	-	1	68
Fall from stacked material	1	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
Fall from roof	37	1	19	8	-	-	1	-	-	-	8
Fall from scaffold, staging	33		17	9	-						7

(Continued)

Table 5. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2010

		Nature of injury or disease									
Accident event or exposure	Total	Dislocation	Fracture	Sprain, strain, tear	Amputation	Cut, laceration	Bruise,	Burn	Carpal tunnel synd.	Musculo. disease	All other
Fall from nonmoving vehicle	218	9	73	64	-	2	19	-	-	-	51
Other fall to lower level	229	11	71	89	-	2	12	-	-	-	44
Jump to lower level	67	13	8	35	-	-	-	-	-	-	11
Fall on same level	2,280	56	518	974	-	28	272	2	-	8	422
Fall to floor, other surface	1,938	51	467	859	-	6	206	1	-	6	342
Fall onto or against objects	318	4	46	106	-	21	62	1	-	2	76
Other fall on same level	24	1	5	9	-	1	4	-	-	-	4
Other falls	5	-	1	2	-	-	1	-	-	-	1
Bodily reaction and exertion	8,745	389	179	5,823	1	11	56	1	226	531	1,528
Bodily reaction	2,601	237	137	1,729	-	3	28	1	2	50	414
Bending, climbing, reaching	959	82	21	681	-	-	6	-	-	24	145
Slip, loss of balance	557	45	47	363	-	1	7	-	-	5	89
Other bodily reaction	1,085	110	69	685	-	2	15	1	2	21	180
Overexertion	4,213	111	37	3,187	1	8	19	-	5	113	732
Overexertion in lifting	1,417	35	6	1,081	1	-	3	-	1	37	253
Overexertion in pulling, pushing	758	20	8	548	-	2	8	-	-	20	152
Overexertion in holding, carrying	313	16	3	218	-	1	2	-	1	9	63
Other overexertion	1,725	40	20	1,340	-	5	6	-	3	47	264
Repetitive motion	1,930	40	5	907	-	-	9	-	219	368	382
Typing or key entry	46	1	-	13	-	-	-	-	12	14	6
Repetitive use of tools	149	3	-	52	-	-	-	-	23	44	27
Grasping, moving object	139	1	-	78	-	-	1	-	11	21	27
Other repetitive motion	1,596	35	5	764	-	-	8	-	173	289	322
Other bodily reaction, exertion	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Exposure to harmful substances	483	-	-	-	-	-	-	179	1	-	303
Contact electric current	18	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	15
Contact temperature extreme	165	-	-	-	-	-	-	147	-	-	18
Exposure to caustic, noxious sub.	164	-	-	-	-	-	-	29	-	-	135
Exposure to noise	107	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	106
Exposure to traumatic event	22	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	22
Other exposures	7	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	7

(Continued)

Table 5. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2010

		Nature of injury or disease										
Accident event or exposure	Total	Dislocation	Fracture	Sprain, strain, tear	Amputation	Cut, laceration	Bruise, contusion	Burn	Carpal tunnel synd.	Musculo. disease	All other	
Transportation accidents	700	4	94	412	-	3	28	1	-	2	156	
Highway accident	506	3	47	336	-	2	11	-	-	1	106	
Collision between vehicles	342	1	21	255	-	2	6	-	-	-	57	
Noncollision accident	76	1	15	30	-	-	3	-	-	-	27	
Other highway accident	88	1	11	51	-	-	2	-	-	1	22	
Nonhighway accident	73	1	14	31	-	1	2	-	-	1	23	
Worker struck by vehicle	107	-	31	39	-	-	15	1	-	-	21	
Water vehicle accident	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	
Aircraft accident	5	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	
Other transportation accident	8	-	1	6	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	
Fire	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	1	
Explosion	11	-	2	-	-	-	1	3	-	-	5	
Assaults	520	9	56	206	2	11	76	-	-	5	155	
Assaults, violence by other persons	427	9	38	197	-	6	62	-	-	4	111	
Assaults by animals	93	-	18	9	2	5	14	-	-	1	44	
Nonclassifiable	1,082	32	123	598	6	27	62	3	2	24	205	

Accepted disabling claims are claims, accepted by insurers, arising from occupational injuries or diseases that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and Illness Classification System (OIICS) and are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Dashes indicate no claims were received.
NEC = Not elsewhere classified
Other = Other OIICS categories not listed.

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Source: Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2011.